Mmid Mo Old Can Club-
PO Dox 159%,

Feppeniorn City, WO 65102

VETERANS DAY CRUISE
Wednesday, November 11, 2020

ON THE 11TH HOUR OF THE 11TH DAY OF THE 11'" MONTH OF
1918, an armistice, or temporary cessation of hostilities, was declared
between the Allied nations and Germany in the First World War, then
known as “the Great War.” Commemorated as Armistice Day beginning

the following year, November 11th became a legal federal holiday in
the United States in 1938.

In the aftermath of World War II and the Korean War, Armistice Day
became Veterans Day, a holiday dedicated to American veterans of all
wars.

https://www.history.com/topics/holidays/history-of-veterans-day

In Celebration of Veterans Day (and for any reason to get out in our old
cars), the Mid Mo Old Car Club will decorate its old cars in the red, white,
and blue, and cruise Jefferson City.

Leaving from Schultes in Jefferson City at 3pm and returning back to
Culvers around 4pm. Total miles about 25. About 75 minutes.

Lyle’s cell is: 573 291 7159



Milestones
Depart Schultes Fresh Foods (1904 Southwest Blvd)
Southwest to Ellis to Tanner Bridge Road
Tanner Bridge Road through the American Legion Parking Lot
Tanner Bridge to Christy Drive
Christy Drive to Stadium Blvd
Stadium Blvd to Adams Street
Adams to Adams Place Senior Living (1024 Adams Street)
Adams Street to Dunklin
Dunklin to Lafayette
Lafayette to East Miller
East Miller showing respect at the National Cemetery.
East Miller to Locust
Locust to High Street
High Street through downtown JC

Wave as we pass the Cole County Sheriff's Department (305 East High Street)

Wave as we pass Fire Station #1 (621 W High Street)

High to Brooks

Brooks to West Main

West Main to Heisinger Bluffs (1002 W Main Street)

West Main to St. Joseph's Home (1306 West Main Street)

West Main to Memorial Park

West Main to JayCee Drive

JayCee Drive to Industrial

Industrial to West Truman

West Truman past Golden Living Center (3038 W Truman Blvd)
West Truman past Oak Tree Villa (3108 W Truman Blvd)

West Truman to North Ten Mile Drive

Ten Mile Drive past West Brook Terrace (3335 N Ten Mile Drive)
Ten Mile Drive past The Arbors (3409 N Ten Mile Drive)

Ten Mile Drive as we wave to Bogg Steel (3518 N Ten Mile Drive)
Ten Mile Drive to Scotts Station Road

Scotts Station Road to W. Truman

W Truman to Country Club Drive

Country Club Drive to Rainbow

Rainbow to Pioneer Trail

Pioneer Trail past Castleparke Residential Care (319 and 331 Pioneer Trail)
Pioneer Trail to Business 50W

Business 50W to Apache Trail

Wave to Dennis and Linda Smith (5003 W Business 50)

Apache Trail to Big Horn Drive

Big Horn Drive to Old Lohman Road

Old Lohman Road to Freedom Blvd

Freedom Blvd to Primrose Retirement Community (1214 Freedom Blvd)
Old Lohman Road to Leandra Lane

Leandra Lane to County Park Road

County Park Road to Rock Ridge Road

Rock Ridge Road to Route C

Route C to Bubba Lane

Bubba Lane to Southridge Drive (Missouri Lottery Building - 1823 Southridge
Drive)

Park on Missouri Lottery parking lot and walk to Culvers (1920 Jefferson Street)

Approximate
Time (+/-5
minutes)

3:00
3:05
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:13
3:15
3:15
3:17
3:20
3:20
3:20
3:22
3:24
3:28
3:30
3:30
3:32
3:34
3:37
3:39
3:40
3:42
3:44
3:45
3:46
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:50
3:50
3:52
3:53
3:55
3:56
3:57
3:58
3:59
3:59
4:01
4:03
4:04
4:06
4:07
4:09
4:13
4:14
4:15

4:15






