

Mid Mo-Old Car Club PO Box 1594, <u>Jefferson City, MO 65102</u>

VETERANS DAY CRUISE

Wednesday, November 11, 2020

ON THE 11TH HOUR OF THE 11TH DAY OF THE 11th MONTH OF 1918, an armistice, or temporary cessation of hostilities, was declared between the Allied nations and Germany in the First World War, then known as "the Great War." Commemorated as Armistice Day beginning the following year, November 11th became a legal federal holiday in the United States in 1938.

In the aftermath of World War II and the Korean War, Armistice Day became Veterans Day, a holiday dedicated to American veterans of all wars.

https://www.history.com/topics/holidays/history-of-veterans-day

In Celebration of Veterans Day (and for any reason to get out in our old cars), the Mid Mo Old Car Club will decorate its old cars in the red, white, and blue, and cruise Jefferson City.

Leaving from Schultes in Jefferson City at 3pm and returning back to Culvers around 4pm. Total miles about 25. About 75 minutes.

Lyle's cell is: 573 291 7159

Milestones	Approximate Time (+/-5 minutes)
Depart Schultes Fresh Foods (1904 Southwest Blvd)	3:00
Southwest to Ellis to Tanner Bridge Road	3:05
Tanner Bridge Road through the American Legion Parking Lot	3:08
Tanner Bridge to Christy Drive	3:09
Christy Drive to Stadium Blvd	3:10
Stadium Blvd to Adams Street	3:11
Adams to Adams Place Senior Living (1024 Adams Street)	3:13
Adams Street to Dunklin	3:15
Dunklin to Lafayette	3:15
Lafayette to East Miller	3:17
East Miller showing respect at the National Cemetery.	3:20
East Miller to Locust	3:20
Locust to High Street	3:20
High Street through downtown JC	3:22
Wave as we pass the Cole County Sheriff's Department (305 East High Street)	3:24
Wave as we pass fire Station #1 (621 W High Street)	3:28
High to Brooks	3:30
Brooks to West Main	3:30
West Main to Heisinger Bluffs (1002 W Main Street)	3:32
West Main to St. Joseph's Home (1306 West Main Street)	3:34
West Main to Memorial Park	3:37
West Main to JayCee Drive	3:39
JayCee Drive to Industrial	3:40
Industrial to West Truman	3:42
West Truman past Golden Living Center (3038 W Truman Blvd)	3:44
West Truman past Oak Tree Villa (3108 W Truman Blvd)	3:45
West Truman to North Ten Mile Drive	3:46
Ten Mile Drive past West Brook Terrace (3335 N Ten Mile Drive)	3:47
Ten Mile Drive past The Arbors (3409 N Ten Mile Drive)	3:47
Ten Mile Drive as we wave to Bogg Steel (3518 N Ten Mile Drive)	3:48
Ten Mile Drive to Scotts Station Road	3:50
Scotts Station Road to W. Truman	3:50
W Truman to Country Club Drive	3:52
Country Club Drive to Rainbow	3:53
Rainbow to Pioneer Trail	3:55
Pioneer Trail past Castleparke Residential Care (319 and 331 Pioneer Trail)	3:56
Pioneer Trail to Business 50W	3:57
Business 50W to Apache Trail	3:58
Wave to Dennis and Linda Smith (5003 W Business 50)	3:59
Apache Trail to Big Horn Drive	3:59
Big Horn Drive to Old Lohman Road	4:01
Old Lohman Road to Freedom Blvd	4:03
Freedom Blvd to Primrose Retirement Community (1214 Freedom Blvd)	4:04
Old Lohman Road to Leandra Lane	4:06
Leandra Lane to County Park Road	4:07
County Park Road to Rock Ridge Road	4:09
Rock Ridge Road to Route C	4:13
Route C to Bubba Lane	4:14
Bubba Lane to Southridge Drive (Missouri Lottery Building - 1823 Southridge Drive)	4:15
Park on Missouri Lottery parking lot and walk to Culvers (1920 Jefferson Street)	4:15